

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO  
**FROM:** TETYANA RABCZAK  
**SUBJECT:** EDITS TO 11/17/22 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES  
**DATE:** 12/9/2022  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the November 17, 2022, Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 7 like 12: remove “with” after “help”

Page 8 line 13: add “\$” before “300,000”

Page 9 line 20: delete “a”

Page 10, line 18: replace “Anne” with “Ann”

Page 10 line 20: delete “the”

Page 11 line 22: replace “some” with “so”

Page 12 line 10: capitalize “peoples”

Page 13 line 5: add “to” before “report”

Page 14, line 18: delete “at”

Page 15 line 8: replace “pretty” with “putting”

Page 15, line 14: replace “coal fire” with “coal-fired”

Page 15 line 16: replace “that liquify natural gas to form” with “of liquified natural gas to foreign”

Page 15 line 18: replace “reduction” with “production”

Page 15, Line 20: replace “effected” with “affected”

Page 16, line 3: replace “hire” with “higher”

Page 17 like 9: add “\$” before “10.5”

Page 17, line 14: replace “assistants” with “assistance” and add “\$” in front of “1”

Page 20 line 16: replace second “our” with “also”

Page 20 line 21: delete “a”

Page 22, line 18: delete “a”

Page 23 line 9: replace "give" with "get"

Page 23, line 13: replace "or" with "our"

Page 26, line 3: delete "united as"

Page 26 line 12: add "\$" before "2.5"

Page 26 line 16: add "\$" before "130,000"

Page 26 line 18: add "\$" before "64,000"

Page 30 line 6: replace "writer" with "Rider"

Page 31 line 19: replace "rates" with "rate"

Page 32 line 19: replace "through" with "the"

Page 33 line 9: replace "suspend in" with "suspending"

Page 37 line 21: replace "of" with "for"

Page 38 line 17: replace "internal" with "interim"

Page 38 line 20: replace "02" with "O-2"

Page 38 line 21: replace second "and" with "that"